BOLOGNA

@ - ISTRUZIONI ORIGINALI
RIVETTATRICE OLEOPNEUMATICA
PER INSERTI M4/M10
ISTRUZIONI D°USO - PARTI DI RICAMBIO

- TRANSLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
HYDROPNEUMATIC TOOL
FOR INSERTS M4/M10
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE - SPARE PARTS

@ - TRADUCTION DES INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINALES
OUTIL A RIVETER OLEOPNEUMATIQUE POUR
ECROUS A SERTIR M4/M10
MODE D’EMPLOI - PIECES DETACHEES

- UBERSETZUNG VON ORIGINALANLEITUNGEN
PNEUMATISCH-HYDRAULISCHES NIETWERKZEUG
FUR BLINDNIETMUTTERN M4/M10
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - ERSATZTEILE

@ - TRADUCCION DE LAS ISTRUCCIONES ORIGINALES
REMACHADORA OLEONEUMATICA
PARA TUERCAS M4/M10
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO - PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

- TLUMACZENIE ORYGINALNEJ INSTRUKCI
NITOWNICA OLEO-PNEUMATYCZNA
DO NITONAKRETEK M4/M10
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI - CZESCI ZAMIENNE

- MEPEBOJ, OPUTMHAJIbHBIX UHCTPYKLIMIA
[NZPOMHEBMATUYECKUI UHCTPYMEHT
ANA BCTABOK M4/M10
WHCTPYKLWW MO SKCIMTYATALIUW - 3ANTACHBIE YACTHU

- TRADUGAO DAS INSTRUGGES ORIGINAIS
REBITADORA OLEO-PNEUMATICA
PARA INSERTOS M4/M10
INSTRUGOES DE USO - PECAS SOBRESSALENTES




]
FAs Bl
SPARE PARTS
Tab. 1/5 Tabh. 2/5
No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION KIT
01 | 71346790| 1 | Head M8 01 71346743| 1 | Ring nut
02 | 71346775 1 |Tierod M8 02 | 71347008| 1 | Sleeve
03 | 71346791 1 | Head M10 03 71346713 1 | Sleeve carrying tie rod
04 | 71346776| 1 | Tierod M 10 04 | 71347009| 1 | Body
05 | 71346789| 1 | Head M6 05 | 71346708| 1 | Driving shaft
06 | 71346774 1 |Tierod M6 06 | 71345516] 1 | Spring
07 | 71346788| 1 | Head M5 07 | 71346707 1 | Nut
08 | 71346773| 1 |[Tierod M5 08 710555 1 | Washer 400-004-4490
09 | 71346787| 1 | Head M4 09 713405 1 | Screw TBCE M6 x 10 1SO 7380
10 | 71346772 1 |Tierod M4 100 711722| 1 | Gasket B-094063-B / NEI 0
1 710876| 1 | Tie rod release pin 1 713402| 1 | Seegerring JV 25
12 | 72A00053| 1 | QOil container assembly 12A | 71C00697| 1 | Gasket OR 5-256 A
13 712225| 1 | Wrench 4 mm 13A 710925| 1 | Gasket OR 027 A
14 | 71345261 1 | Flange
15A | 71C00295| 1 | Ring Parbak 8-028 A
KIT 16A | 71C00296| 1 | Gasket OR 5-670 A
17 | 71345258 1 | Jacket
KITA | 74000121 Pneumatic kit TAB. 180 713389 1 | Gasket 157118-B/NEO 0
KITA | 74000138 1 | Gasket OR 5-256 2 19A 711062| 1 | Gasket OR 2-126 A
12A | 71C00697| 1 | Gasket OR 027 2 20 | 71345264| 1 | Hydraulic piston
13A 710925/ 1 | Ring Parbak 8-028 2 21 71345260 1 | Ring nut
15A | 71C00295| 1 | Gasket OR 5-670 2 22A 710244| 1 | Gasket OR 2-130 A
16A | 71000296| 1 | Gasket OR 2-126 2 23A 713275| 1 | Gasket OR 2-122 A
19A 711062| 1 | Gasket OR 2-130 2 24 | 72A00125| 1 | Pneumatic Motor FOO1
22A 710244| 1 | Gasket OR 2-122 2 25 713308| 2 | Cap
23A 713275| 2 | Gasket OR 2-007 2 26A 713390 2 | Gasket OR 2-007 A
26A 713390 1 | Gasket OR 5-612 2 27 | 72A00007| 1 | Air connector
32A 710258| 1 | Gasket XR 008 PP180 B 2 28 716150 2 | Screw TSCE M4 x 12 UNI 5933
33A | 71C00529| 2 | Gasket OR 2-003 3 29 | 72A00188| 1 | Valve unit for motor control
02AHI 710918| 2 | Gasket OR 2-005 3 30G 713158| 1 | Obturator G
03AHI 716060 4 | Gasket OR 2-010 3 31G | 71345174| 1 | Right spear valve G
07A 713394| 1 | Gasket OR 2-106 3 32A 710258| 1 | Gasket OR 5-612 A
08AM 710528| 1 | Gasket OR 008 3 33A | 71C00529| 1 | Gasket XR 008 PP180 B A
09AM 710376| 2 | Gasket OR 2-009 3 34 713406 1 | Screw TSCE M4 x 25 UNI 5933
10AM 710572 1 | Gasket OR 2-120 3 35 716198| 1 | Screw TCCE M4 x 12 UNI 5931
11AM 710385| 2 | Gasket OR 2-006 3 36 | 72A00009| 1 | Fender motor
04A 713271 2 | Gasket OR 2-014 4 37G 710319 1 | Dowel M5x5 UNI 5923-67 G
06A | 71000355| 1 | Gasket OR1,78x8,73 4
07A | 71C00356| 1 | Gasket OR1,78x7,66 4
13A 710916| 1 | Gasket OR 2-015 4
14A 710528| 1 | Gasket OR 008 4
15A 710258| 1 | Gasket OR 5-612 4
18A 710922| 2 | Gasket OR 018 4
20A 710921 1 | Gasket OR 2-115 4
22A 711339 1 | Gasket OR 2-129 4
23AP 710823| 3 | Cage 4
35A | 71C01782] 1 | Gasket OR2-117 4
37A | 71C01132] 1 | Gasket OR 2-123 4
38A 716209| 1 | Gasket OR 5-243 4 KIT
39AN 713398| 1 | Gasket OR 2-340 4
40A 710593| 1 | Gasket OR 2-153 4 KITB | 74000123 Tie rod clutch kit
41AN 710350 4 | Gasket OR 2-109 4
43A 710427| 1 | Gasket OR 013 4 KITC | 74000124 Hydraulic cylinder Kit
44A 711378| 1 | Gasket OR 2-011 4
45A 710594| 1 | Gasket OR 2-012 4 KITD | 74000025 Hook kit
46A 712314 1 | Gasket OR 2-107 4
KITE | 74000021 Silencer kit
KITF | 74000029 Silencer kit
KITQ | 74000122 0il-dynamic kit TAB. KITG |74000073 Spear valve unit
10Q 711722 1 | Gasket B-094063-B / NEI 2 14G 713158 1 | Obturator
18Q 713389| 1 | Gasket 157118-B/NEO 2 18G | 71345174| 1 | Right spear valve
36Q | 71346560 2 | Gasket TTS 16x21x5,7 4 37G 710319 1 | Dowel M5x5 UNI 5923-67
KIT It indicates that the part is sold in kits consisting of KIT It indicates that the part is sold in kits consisting of
different parts in different quantities. different parts in different quantities.
46 75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)



[ ]
[ 47 ras
SPARE PARTS
Tabh. 3/5 Tab. 4/5
No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION KIT No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION KIT
01AHI 711338| 2 | Gasket OR 2-003 AHI 35A | 71C01782| 1 | Gasket OR 2-117 A
02AHI 710918 2 | Gasket OR 2-005 AHI 360 | 71346560 2 | Gasket TTS 16x21x5,7 Q
03AHI 716060) 4 | Gasket OR 2-010 AHI 37A | 71C01132] 1 | Gasket OR 2-123 A
04 713401 1 | PinNRBg3x19.8 38A 716209 1 | Gasket OR 5-243 A
05 | 71345648 1 | Push-button 39AN 713398| 1 | Gasket OR 2-340 AN
06 | 71345649| 1 | Unscrewing button 40A 710593| 1 | Gasket OR 2-153 A
07A 713394| 1 | Gasket OR 2-106 A 41AN 710350 2 | Gasket OR 2-109 AN
08AM 710528| 1 | Gasket OR 008 AM 42 | 71c01674] 1 | Manometer
09AM 710376 2 | Gasket OR 2-009 AM 43A 710427 1 | Gasket OR 013 A
10AM 710572 1 | Gasket OR 2-120 AM 44A 711378 1 | Gasket OR 2-011 A
11AM 710385| 2 |Gasket OR 2-006 AM 45A 710594 1 | Gasket OR 2-012 A
46A 712314 1 | Gasket OR 2-107 A
47 71346721 1 | Cover
48 | 71C01750| 3 | Nail 3,5x0,7
KIT
KIT KITN | 74000030 Pneumatic piston kit
KITH | 74000033 Upper piston kit
KITO | 74000126 Valve kit
KITI | 74000034 Lower piston kit
KITP 740840 Coil kit
KITL | 74000035 Retaining plate kit
KITR | 74000127 Dowel pin kit
KITM | 74000125 Handgrip kit
KITS | 74000129 Bushing kit for pressure gauge
KIT It indicates that the part is sold in kits consisting of
different parts in different quantities. KIT It indicates that the part is sold in kits consisting of
different parts in different quantities.
Tabh. 4/5 Tab. 5/5
No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION KIT No. CODE Q.ty DESCRIPTION
01 713434 1 | Seegerring 11 UNI 7435 001 | 71C00764| 1 | Bearing 61801
02 72B00021| 1 | Overpressure valve unit 002 | 71345645| 1 | Gear cage
03 | 72A00028| 1 | Air connector unit 1/4" 003 | 71345644| 3 | Planetary gear
04A 713271| 2 | Gasket OR 2-014 A 004 | 71345643| 1 | Crown gear
05 | 71600305/ 1 | Ring nut1/4" 005 | 71345642| 1 | Washer
06A | 71C00355| 1 | Gasket OR1,78x38,73 A 006 | 71C00763| 1 | Bearing AY7-ZZ
07A | 71000356, 1 | Gasket OR 1,78 x 7,66 A 007 | 71345640 1 | Connector
08 | 72000363 1 | Body 008 | 71C00761| 2 | Spring pin @ 1,5x 10 UNI 6875
09 | 71C01022| 1 | Cap 1/4" 009 | 71345639 5 | Vane
10 711259| 1 | Service plug 010 | 71345638 1 | Rotor
1 712117] 1 | Washer stopping spring 011 | 71345637 1 | Outside body
12 710841 1 | Valve 012 | 71345641 1 | Backcap
13A 710916| 1 | Gasket OR 2-015 A 013 713037 1 |Ping2x9,8
14A 710528| 1 | Gasket OR 008 A 014 | 71C00762| 1 | Bearing 695-ZZ
15A 710258| 1 | Gasket OR 5-612 A A 72A00125 Pneumatic Motor FOO1
16 710822| 1 | Valve piston
17 710905| 1 | Seegerring 11 UNI 7437
18A 710922| 2 | Gasket OR 018 A
19 712268| 1 | Spring guide plug
20AP 710921 3 | Gasket OR 2-115 AP
21 710402| 1 | Seeger ring 22 UNI 7437
22A 711339| 1 | Gasket OR 2-129 A
23AP 710823| 2 | Cage AP
24 | 71346470 1 | Silencer
25 | 72000522| 1 | Cilindro pneumatico
26 | 71346718| 1 | Rod guide
27 | 71346719| 1 | Tubeg8x7
28 | 71346717 1 | Rod
29 71346716] 1 | Connector
30 | 71346715 1 | Nut M22 X1
31 72000405| 1 | Cylinder bottom
32 | 71C01644| 1 | Regulator CLR 1/8' PRO3 1/8' PR0O3
33 | 71C01296| 1 | Seeger ring 100 UNI 7437
34 | 71346084 1 | Protection bottom

75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)

47



ras Tav. 1/5 « Tab. 1/5 « Taf. 1/5  Yepr. 1/5 [0 &

PARTI DI RICAMBIO e SPARE PARTS e PIECES DETACHEES ¢ ERSATZTEILE © PIEZAS DE REPUESTO e (ZESCI ZAMIENNE ©
© 3AMACHDIE YACTU ® PECAS SOBRESSALENTES

Tav.02

(KITA )

60 75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)



(<) &7

Tav. 2/5  Tab. 2/5 ¢ Taf. 2/5 * Yepr.2/5 ®

7y

PARTI DI RICAMBIO « SPARE PARTS e PIECES DETACHEES © ERSATZTEILE e PIEZAS DE REPUESTO e (ZESCI ZAMIENNE ©

© 3AMACHBIE YACTU  PECAS SOBRESSALENTES

41G (x1)

@

35G(x1)

34G(x1)

/
/%

75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)

61



ras Tav. 3/5 » Tab. 3/5 » Taf. 3/5 » Yepr. 3/5 KIIA7,

PARTI DI RICAMBIO * SPARE PARTS e PIECES DETACHEES © ERSATZTEILE * PIEZAS DE REPUESTO e (ZESCI ZAMIENNE ®
 3AMACHBIE YACTU ® PECAS SOBRESSALENTES

> B®
/ V|
o= |9

1

62 75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)



(<) &7

Tav. 4/5 « Tab. 4/5  Taf. 4/5 * Yepr. 4/5

7y

PARTI DI RICAMBIO » SPARE PARTS e PIECES DETACHEES  ERSATZTEILE * PIEZAS DE REPUESTO e CZESCI ZAMIENNE ©
© 3ANACHbIE YACTU  PECAS SOBRESSALENTES

S/mmm

/

75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)

63



ras Tav. 5/5 » Tab. 5/5 » Taf. 5/5 » Yepr. 5/5 KIIA7,

PARTI DI RICAMBIO * SPARE PARTS e PIECES DETACHEES © ERSATZTEILE * PIEZAS DE REPUESTO e (ZESCI ZAMIENNE ®
 3AMACHBIE YACTU ® PECAS SOBRESSALENTES

~ .\

WARNING

64 75036207 - KJ 47 - rev 01- ( 10-2024)



\

BOLOGNA




-

-

@

©6 00000

L’elenco dei centri di assistenza & disponibile sul Ns. sito
web: http://www.far.bo.it ( Organizzazione )

The list of the service centres is available on our website
http://www.far.bo.it ( Organization )

La liste des centres d’assistance est disponible sur notre
site internet http://www.far.bo.it ( Organisation )

Die Liste der Reparaturservices ist verfligbar unter unserer
Webseite http://www.far.bo.it ( Organisation )

La lista de los servicios postventa es disponible en nuestro
sitio web http://www.far.bo.it ( Organizacion )

Lista punktow serwisowych jest dostepnananaszejstronieinternetowej
http://www.far.bo.it ( Organizacja )

(CnncoK cepBUCHBIX LIEHTPOB NPUBE/IEH Ha HallleM Beb-caiiTe
http://www.far.bo.it (OPTAHWU3ALIUA )

Alista de centros de servigo esta disponivel no nosso site
Web: http://www.far.bo.it (Organizagao)

FASTENING SYSTEMS e SYSTEMES DE FIXATION  VERBINDUNGSSYSTEME e
e SISTEMAS DE FIJACION e SYSTEMY MOCOWANIA ® CACTEMbI KPETUIEHUA ©

SEDE ¢ HEAD OFFICE » SIEGE
* HAUPTSITZ » SEDE e SIEDZIBA ©
* OOUCHBIN LIEHTP » SEDE :
S.r.l. Uninominale

40057 Quarto Inferiore - Bologna - Italy
Via Giovanni XXIII, 2
Tel. +39 - 051 6009511
Ufficio Vendite Fax +39 - 051 767443
E-mail: commerciale@far.bo.it
Export Dpt. Fax +39 - 051 768284
E-mail: export@far.bo.it

BOLOGNA
ITALY

SISTEMI DI FISSAGGIO

* SISTEMAS DE FIXAGAO

www.far.bo.it

DEPOSITO « WAREHOUSE
* DEPOT « WARENLAGER ¢ ALMACEN »

* ODDZIAL ¢ CKNAL » DEPOSITO:

Via Archimede, 8
20099 Sesto San Giovanni - Milano - Italy
Tel. +39 - 02 2409634 - Fax +39 - 02 26222279
E-mail: milano@far.bo.it

BUREAU DE LIAISON
2 Rue Maurice Audibert
69800 ST PRIEST - FRANCE
Tel.: +334 725003 83
commercial@far-france.fr



